EUGC - 2019 Tournaments statistics

EUGC - 2019 - Number of tournaments played (5 or more)

JACQUES XAVIER 19
RODRIGUEZ CASTRO EMILIO 19
BONNEFOY PAUL 18
EHLERS CHRISTIAN e | S
JACQUES CHAN T A L | | S

ARRIBAS QUINTANA JAVIER | | 7
KABAKTCHIEV BOJIDAR e | 6
GISBERT FABIEN 1 | /.

VERHAAF JEROEN e | 4

ALTENBERG HAJO e | 3
ALTENBERG SUSANNE s | 3
COLLING MALCOLM e | 3
PEREIRA DA SILVA RUI e | 3
VERCRUYSSE FILIP m e | 3

ROMERO RAMOS MIGUEL ANGEL
DE BREMAEKER PATRICE
NORSTROM ANNIKA
BURIONI MASSIMO
COLLINS HELEN
CUNNINGHAM ADRIAN
DAHL SAILA

GUCCIONE STEFANO
MAIONE FILLIPPO

PEREZ ECHAGUE JOAQUIN
REIDERMAN PAUL

ST HILL DEBORAH

DUPON MICHEL

HIX JAN-PETER

ALMEIDA DA SILVA JOAO
CHLOUPEK PETER

CUELLA TERESA

SCOTT NIGEL

SIMON LUC

BURRULL IGNACIO
DEMUYNCK ISABELLE
ELLIS DONALD

LONDOT FABIAN

SOLDATI PIERO

TILBURCK MARIE

MAC GOWAN NICHOLAS
POLIAKOFF JOYCE
PRESENTI CARLO
THOMOPOULOU ISMINI
BESSE CHRISTOPHE

DEL CERRO MANUEL
ENGELL-HANSEN JOHNNY
GENOT MARIE-FRANCOISE
KEIL ANDREAS

LEMAIRE PIERRE-JACQUES
NEALE ADRIAN

PEREZ SAINZ ANGEL
ROMERO HALLDORF YULIEN
SCHUELTKE BRUNHILDE
TE KOLSTE GEORGES-ERIC
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2019 - Number of tournaments played

JACQUES XAVIER
RODRIGUEZ CASTRO EMILIO
BONNEFOY PAUL

EHLERS CHRISTIAN
JACQUES CHANTAL
ARRIBAS QUINTANA JAVIER
KABAKTCHIEV BOJIDAR
GISBERT FABIEN
VERHAAF JEROEN
ALTENBERG HAJO
ALTENBERG SUSANNE
COLLING MALCOLM
PEREIRA DA SILVA RUI
VERCRUYSSE FILIP
ROMERO RAMOS MIGUEL ANGEL
DE BREMAEKER PATRICE
NORSTROM ANNIKA
BURIONI MASSIMO
COLLINS HELEN
CUNNINGHAM ADRIAN
DAHL SAILA

GUCCIONE STEFANO
MAIONE FILLIPPO

PEREZ ECHAGUE JOAQUIN
REIDERMAN PAUL

ST HILL DEBORAH

DUPON MICHEL

HIX JAN-PETER

ALMEIDA DA SILVA JOAO
CHLOUPEK PETER
CUELLA TERESA

SCOTT NIGEL

SIMON LUC

BURRULL IGNACIO
DEMUYNCK ISABELLE
ELLIS DONALD

LONDOT FABIAN

SOLDATI PIERO
TILBURCK MARIE

MAC GOWAN NICHOLAS
POLIAKOFF JOYCE
PRESENTI CARLO
THOMOPOULOU ISMINI
BESSE CHRISTOPHE

DEL CERRO MANUEL
ENGELL-HANSEN JOHNNY
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GENOT MARIE-FRANCOISE
KEIL ANDREAS

LEMAIRE PIERRE-JACQUES
NEALE ADRIAN

PEREZ SAINZ ANGEL
ROMERO HALLDORF YULIEN
SCHUELTKE BRUNHILDE
TE KOLSTE GEORGES-ERIC
BRENNAN MARGARET
BURGELMAN JEAN-CLAUDE
DEVEREUX BRIGETTE
HUSHEER ANDRE

JOLY PHILIPPE

KUTT WALDEMAR
MAMBOURG ANDRE
NEUMAN CLAUDE
PAGADIGORRIA VICTORIA
SAMZUN GUY

THOMAS SEBASTIEN
VERCRUYSSE CASPER
VLEUGELS MARC

ALDER LARAINE

BIELECKI JANUSZ
CLAESSENS TIM

COOLS HANS

DAELEMANS JOS

GEISLER PETER

GERNIERS SABINE
HELLSTROM THERESE
LOSADA VICTOR

PRAET WIM
PRAPHATSALANG NUT
VAN DRIESSCHE GEERT
VERCRUYSSE FREDERIK
WATELET CHRISTINE

ALS ANNE

AMORUSO GIUSEPPE
BURGUENO ARJONA AUGUSTO
CORDIER VINCENT
CORTES CESAR

DE BLESER RONNY

DOYLE DOMINIC

GIELE MARC

KLAUSEN SUSANNE
LAMBERTS DOMINIEK
MAKART ALAIN

NGUYEN T-M TRANG
PEREGO ORESTE



WARRAS MARKKU
BALLERINI MARIO
BEELITZ HANS-ULRICH
BICKENDORF SUE
BOCHATON LENE
COUSSEMENT CHRISTIAN
CUNNINGHAM GEORGE
DESMEDT HUGUES
DUCAT OLIVIER

DUTERRE DAVID

ELLIS EDWARD
FOLKMANN ULRIK
GARCIA UZQUIANO ALVARO
GUERRY JOFFREY

HANSEN ANNE-SOFIE
HOORNAERT ISABELLE
JUST JACOB

KNOWLES STEVE

LEBRUN FABRICE
LEPPILAHTI ARTO
LINDGREN KAJSA

LOPEZ SARRIA IKER

LOPEZ SARRIA JON
MARCHAL THIERRY
MENG ZHAO HONG
MICHAEL ELSA

NIELSEN GERT

ORDONEZ CARROCERA JUAN MANUEL
PETERMANS WILLIAM
RAMOS Y MARTINEZ MARIO
RASMUSSEN NIELS BERTIL
RAZVAN-PETRU RADU
RODWAY ADRIAN

ROOL ISABELLE
SEIDEL-BEELITZ BEATE
SHAFER GUNTER
SONDERGAARD LISE
STEINMETZ ILLO
STEINMETZ KARL
STEVENSON LESLEY
THEWISSEN PHILIPPE
TOUSSAINT MARC
VANDYSTADT ANNE
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Summary
137 Number of different players registered in tournaments
5  Average tournaments played per player
54  Number of players who have played 5 or more tournaments

4



800

700

600

500

400

300

200

100

2019 - Tournament schedule

Avernas *

Antwerp/Kapellen *

PIERPONT - Club Championship -

Challenge Brussels/Luxemburg - Spa - Golf des Fagnes
European Union Cup

Kampenhout - Prix Belfius

Louvain-La-Neuve *

Rigenée, Prix Getronics

La Tournette * (English Course)

Millennium *

La Bruyere *

Together Golf Tournament 2019

Latem *

Chéateau Royal d'Ardenne * - Challenge de la Francophonie
Limburg/Houthalen *

Mont-Garni * - Captain' Spoon

Empereur - Tournament between Clubs without a Course
CGUE - La Tournette (The English Course)

Koksijde*

Damme *

Challenge EUGC/OOSTENDE

Naxhelet *

Falnuée, Prix Indra

Hainaut - Prix Unisystems

11. Michel Berryer Memorial - Chateau d'Ardenne
Pierpont - Prix du Club

14/04/2019
19/04/2019
05/05/2019
09/05/2019
12/05/2019
18/05/2019
26/05/2019
01/06/2019
14/06/2019
16/06/2019
22/06/2019
29/06/2019
05/07/2019
07/07/2019
13/07/2019
20/07/2019
27/07/2019
25/08/2019
01/09/2019
07/09/2019
08/09/2019
14/09/2019
21/09/2019
29/09/2019
13/10/2019
20/10/2019

EUGC - 2019 - Total games played in the season

by category 685
252 268
165
catl cat2 cat3 Overall

by gender
518
167
F M



EUGC - 2019 - Players by tournament

Avernas *

Antwerp/Kapellen *

PIERPONT - Club Championship
Challenge Brussels/Luxemburg - Spa
European Union Cup
Kampenhout - Prix Belfius
Louvain-La-Neuve *

Rigenée, Prix Getronics

La Tournette * (English Course)
Millennium *

La Bruyéere *

Together Golf Tournament 2019
Latem *

Challenge de la Francophonie *
Limburg/Houthalen *
Mont-Garni * - Captain' Spoon
Empereur - Clubs without a Course
CGUE - La Tournette

Koksijde*

Damme *

Challenge EUGC/OOSTENDE
Naxhelet *

Falnuée, Prix Indra

Hainaut - Prix Unisystems

11. Michel Berryer Memorial

Pierpont - Prix du Club
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EUGC - 2019 - Average players by tournament

by category

cat2

EUGC - 2019 - Active players

by category

cat2

cat3

cat3

26

Overall
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EUGC - 2019 - Club Members

by category
59 55
catl cat2

EUGC - 2019 - Club Members (178) by country
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EUGC - 2019 - Club Members by region
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10
[ |
Abroad

5
—

Noclub

2019 - Handicap indexes - ups and downs

ALMEIDA DA SILVA Joao
CLAESSENS Tim
BONNEFQY Paul
VERCRUYSSE Frederik
PEREIRA DA SILVA Rui
THOMAS Sébastien
JOLY Philippe
ALTENBERG Hajo

MAC GOWAN Nicholas

PEREZ ECHAGUE Joaquin

REIDERMAN Paul
CHLOUPEK Peter
DEVEREUX Brigette

RODRIGUEZ CASTRO Emilio

CUELLA Teresa

DE BREMAEKER Patrice
ENGELL-HANSEN Johnny
DAHL Saila

LOPEZ SARRIA lker
LOPEZ SARRIA Jon
PRESENTI Carlo
NEUMAN Claude
SCOTT Nigel
VERCRUYSSE Filip
LEPPILAHTI Arto

10

-6,3
-5,8
-5,4
-4,9
-4,7
-3,5
-3,3

=
-2,8
-2,8
-2,8
-2,7
-2,4
-2,4
-2,2
-2,2
2,1
-1,9
-1,9
-1,7
-1,7
-1,6
-1,5
-1,5
-1,4

178

Overall



LOSADA Victor
KABAKTCHIEV Bojidar
SCHUELTKE Brunhilde
POLIAKOFF Joyce
STEINMETZ Karl
TILBURCK Marie
VLEUGELS Marc
VERCRUYSSE Casper
ALS Anne

LAMBERTS Dominiek
SIMON Luc

VERHAAF Jeroen
COLLING Malcolm

DE BLESER Ronny
DEMUYNCK Isabelle

BURGUENO ARJONA Augusto

GARCIA UZQUIANO Alvaro

JUST Jacob

MAIONE Fillippo

TE KOLSTE Georges-Eric
DEL CERRO Manuel
BURRULL Ignacio
GEISLER Peter
HELLSTROM Thérese
COOLS Hans
GERNIERS Sabine
KEIL Andreas

PEREZ SAINZ Angel
Thewissen Philippe
THOMOPQULOU Ismini
NEALE Adrian
BIELECKI Janusz
DAELEMANS JOS
KUTT Waldemar
PEREGO Oreste
PAGADIGORRIA Victoria
COLLINS Helen

ELLIS Donald
LONDOT Fabian
BESSE Christophe
CORTES Cesar
DUPON Michel
ALTENBERG Susanne
HANSEN Anne-Sofie
BURIONI Massimo
MAMBOURG ANDRE
BRENNAN Margaret
GUCCIONE Stefano

11

0,1
0,1
0,1
0,1
0,1
0,1
0,1
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,2
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,3
0,4
0,4
0,4
0,4
0,5
0,5



GENOT Marie-Frangoise 0,6

PRAPHATSALANG Nut 0,6
VAN DRIESSCHE Geert 0,6
ALDER Laraine 0,6
BURGELMAN Jean-Claude 0,7
ST HILL Deborah 0,7
ARRIBAS QUINTANA Javier 0,8
HIX Jan-Peter 0,8
JACQUES Chantal 0,8
NORSTROM Annika 0,8
ROMERO RAMOS Miguel Angel 0,9
GISBERT Fabien 0,9
LEMAIRE Pierre-Jacques 1
JACQUES Xavier 1,1
KLAUSEN Susanne 1,1
SOLDATI Piero 1,2
EHLERS Christian 1,3
CUNNINGHAM Adrian 1,6
WATELET Christine 1,8

2019 - Players who have changed category

ALMEIDA DA SILVA Joao cat2 ..to.. catl
BONNEFQY Paul cat2 ..to.. catl
JOLY Philippe cat2 ..to.. catl
KABAKTCHIEV Bojidar cat2 ..to.. catl
RODRIGUEZ CASTRO Emilio cat2 ..to.. catl
DE BREMAEKER Patrice cat3 ..to.. cat2
PEREIRA DA SILVA Rui cat3 ..to.. cat2
REIDERMAN Paul cat3 ..to.. cat2
VERCRUYSSE Frederik cat3 ..to.. cat2
HIX Jan-Peter cat2 ..to.. cat3
JACQUES Chantal cat2 ..to.. cat3

12



